

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF SH. DILBAGH SINGH JOHAL District and Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

PRITPAL SINGH son of AVTAR SINGH R/o H. NO. 9, RAVINDER NAGAR EXTENSION, JALANDHAR THROUGH HIS ATTORNEY JASVIR KAUR WIFE OF PRITPAL SINGH R/o H. NO. 9, RAVINDER NAGAR EXTENSION, JALANDHAR.

....Appellant

Vs.

AVTAR SINGH son of BALWANT SINGH son of PREM SINGH R/o VILLAGE SAHRALA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR & Ors.

....Respondents

Appeal against the order dated 01.05.2023 by the court of Smt. Gurpreet Kaur, CJ/JD, Hoshiarpur.

CNR No. PBHO01-003806-2023 Next Date:- 22-01-2024

Order Date:- 14-11-2023

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

- 1. AVTAR SINGH since deceased through his legal heirs:-
- (i) HARBANS KAUR (Widow),
- (ii) AMARPREET SINGH (Son).
- (iii) SHAMINDER KAUR (Daughter), of AVTAR SINGH son of BALWANT SINGH son of PREM SINGH R/o VILLAGE SAHRALA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT HOSHIARPUR.
- (iv) NARINDER KAUR deceased of through his legal heirs:-
- (a) TARANJIT SINGH son of HARBHAJAN SINGH (Husband),
- (b) ARJINDER SINGH (Son),
- (c) SIMRANJIT SINGH (Daughter), ALL RESIDENTS OF VILLAGE SANGTOSIA, TEHSIL PHILLOUR, DISTRICT JALANDHAR.
- 2. HARBANS KAUR wife of AVTAR SINGH.
- 3. AMARPREET SINGH son of AVTAR SINGH,
- 4. SHAMINDER KAUR daughter of AVTAR SINGH, residents of VILLAGE SAHRALA, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT HOSHIARUR.

To,

The Manager THE TRIBUNE.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order** 5 **Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **22-01-2024** at **10:00** a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 15-11-2023.



District and Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur